
Table 2: Two-way table to illustrate significant dependency/trend between the stewardship 

dimension of a Biblical perspective on CS and ES and experience as biographical attribute 

Exp(q8:,PM: Years’ experience) BibP1 Total 

Frequency 
Cell Chi-Square 

Neutral/Disagree Agree  

< 10 years 1 
0.6514 

13 
0.1212 

14 
 

11–20 years 1 
0.9082 

15 
0.169 

16 
 

21+ years 6 
2.2227 

15 
0.4135 

21 
 

Total 8 43 51 

Chi-square statistic=4.49 (0.12); Z-statistic=2.00 (0.02)* 

 

 


