Table 2: Two-way table to illustrate significant dependency/trend between the stewardship dimension of a Biblical perspective on CS and ES and experience as biographical attribute

Exp(q8:,PM: Years' experience)	BibP1		Total
Frequency Cell Chi-Square	Neutral/Disagree	Agree	
< 10 years	1 0.6514	13 0.1212	14
11–20 years	1 0.9082	15 0.169	16
21+ years	6 2.2227	15 0.4135	21
Total	8	43	51
Chi-square statistic=4.49 (0.12); Z-statistic=2.00 (0.02)*			